Service Authorization Consultant CSB Assignments
Samuel Piñero, Waiver Operations Manager
Sam.Pinero@dbhds.virginia.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk182470513]Salvatore Almenas
	Madison Arnesen
	Jessica Lawson 

	(804) 944-3237
	(804) 857-8956
	(804) 539-9155 

	Salvatore.Almenas@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Madison.Arnesen@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Jessica.Lawson@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Horizon Behavioral Health
	Region 10 CSB
Valley CSB
	Northwestern CSB


	Laura Lupejkis
	Renarta Mentis
	Cora Banister

	(804) 536-6155
	(804) 295-2550
	(804) 786-0946

	Laura.Lupejkis@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Renarta.Mentis@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Cora.Banister@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Alleghany Highlands CSB
Rappahannock Area CSB
	Encompass Community Supports
Harrisonburg-Rockingham CSB
Rockbridge CSB
	Prince William CSB


	Samantha McCloy
	Jay Slade
	Cherie Whorley

	(804) 938-5930
	(804)-830-4654
	(804) 857-9882

	Samantha.Mccloy@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Jayquana.Slade@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Cherie.Whorley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Fairfax-Falls Church CSB


	Fairfax-Falls Church CSB
	Alexandria CSB
Arlington MH
Loudon CSB

	[bookmark: _Hlk219102284]Samantha Gubash
	Tammy Kleinke
	Jessica Lowry

	(804)830-4653
	(804) 263-4198
	(804)599-6983

	Samantha.Gubash@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Tammy.Kleinke@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Jessica.Lowry@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Highlands CSB
Southside Behavioral Health
	New River Valley CSB
Danville-Pittsylvania CSB
Cumberland Mountain CSB
	Dickenson CSB
Mount Rogers CSB
Piedmont CSB

	Heather Sayers
	Megan Arthur
	Emily Nardi

	(804) 992-1478
	(804)830-9930
	(804) 816-1582

	Heather.Sayers@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Megan.Arthur@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Emily.Nardi@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Currently Unassigned

	Chesterfield CSB





	Henrico CSB


	Jennifer Phelps
	Theresa Robertson
	Angela Bright

	(804)599-6988
	(804) 298-3211
	(804) 225-4704

	Jennifer.Phelps@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Theresa.Robertson@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Angela.Bright@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Richmond Behavioral Health Authority

	Crossroads CSB
Goochland-Powhatan CSB
Greater Reach (D-19)
Hanover CSB
	Virginia Beach CSB


	Kayla Green
	Leigh Harris
	Christopher O’Handley

	(804) 816-6575
	(804) 536-8116
	(804) 338-3046

	Kayla.Green@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Leigh.Harris@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Christopher.Ohandley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Chesapeake CSB
Western Tidewater CSB
	Hampton-Newport News CSB
Portsmouth Behavioral Health

	Norfolk CSB


	Kandace Turner
	Karen Jones
	Julie Zeh

	(804) 630-4839
	(804) 536-2750
	(804) 638-4242

	Kandace.Turner@dbhds.virginia.gov
	K.Jones@dbhds.virginia.gov 
	Julie.Zeh@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Colonial Behavioral Health
Eastern Shore CSB
Middle Peninsula-Northern Neck Beh. Health

	
	All Nursing


	Ashley Bennett
	
	

	(804) 205-7711
	
	

	A.Bennett@dbhds.virginia.gov
	
	

	Blue Ridge CSB
Planning District One

	
	










Admin & Regional SA Consultants

	LEAD SA CONSULTANTS

	Jessica Lawson
	Lead SA – Region 1
	804-539-9155
	Region 1
	Jessica.Lawson@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Deidre Hairston
	Lead SA – Region 2
	703-881-6387
	Region 2
	Deidre.Hairston@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Ashley Bennett
	Lead SA – Region 3
	804-205-7711
	Region 3
	A.Bennett@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Karen Jones
	Lead SA – Region 4
	804 225-4702
	Region 4
	K.Jones@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Christopher O’Handley
	Lead SA – Region 5
	804-338-3046
	Region 5
	Christopher.Ohandley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	REGIONAL SA CONSULTANTS

	Madison Arnesen
	SA Consultant Reg-1
	804-857-8956
	Region 1
	Madison.Arnesen@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Renarta Mentis
	SA Consultant Reg-1
	804-305-8301
	Region 1
	Renarta.Mentis@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Cherie Whorley
	SA Consultant Reg-2
	804-857-9882
	Region 2
	Cherie.Whorley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Samantha McCloy 
	SA Consultant Reg-2
	804-938-5930
	Region 2
	Samantha.McCloy@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Tammy Kleinke
	SA Consultant Reg-3
	804-263-4198
	Region 3
	Tammy.Kleinke@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Heather Sayers
	SA Consultant Reg-3
	804-
	Region 3
	Heather.Sayers@dbhds.virginia.gov 

	Kayla Green
	SA Consultant Reg-5
	804-8166575
	Region 5
	Kayla.Green@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Kandace Turner
	SA Consultant Reg-5
	804-630-4839
	Region 5
	Kandace.Turner@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Julie Zeh
	SA Nurse Consultant
	804-638-4242
	Central Office
	Julie.Zeh@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Bobbi Jo Overton
	Admin Assistant
	434-569-5031
	Central Office
	Bobbijo.Overton@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Melanie Dezorzi
	Admin Assistant
	703-517-5798
	NOVA
	Melanie.Dezorzi@dbhds.virginia.gov





Service Authorization Organizational Chart

Waiver Operations Manager
Samuel Piñero, MPA


Admin Specialists
Bobbi Jo Overton
Melanie Dezorzi


Region One SA Lead
Jessica Lawson


Region Two Lead
Deidre Hairston


Region Three Lead
Ashley Bennett


Region Five Lead
Christopher O'Handley


Region Four Lead
Karen Jones


SA Consultants Reg 1
Salvatore Almenas
Madison Arnesen
Laura Lupejkis
Renarta Mentis


SA Consultants Reg 2
Cora Banister
Samantha McCloy
Cherie Whorley
Jay Slade


SA Consultants Reg 3
Samantha Gubash
Tammy Kleinke
Jessica Lowry
Heather Sayers



SA Consultants Reg 4
Megan Arthur
Emily Nardi
Theresa Robertson
Jennifer Phelps



SA Consultants Reg 5
Angela Bright
Kayla Green
Leigh Harris
Kandace Turner


Service Authorization
Nurse Consultant
Julie Zeh
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